To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office103244183Attorney Docket 060616-0001Attention: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services					
1. Name of conveying parties:	2. Name and address of receiving party:					
(1) Phytopharm PLC	Name: Conopco, Inc., d/b/a Unilever					
	Street Address: 700 Sylvan Avenue Englewood Cliffs, N.J. 07632					
	Additional names & addresses attached?					
Additional names of conveying parties attached?	🗆 Yes 🗵 No					
3. Nature of conveyance: E Assignment Image: Merger Image: Security Agreement Image: Change of Name Image: Other Other Execution Date: (1) March 13, 2006.						
 4. Application numbers or patent numbers: A. U.S. Patent Numbers: 1. U.S. Letters Patent No. 6,488,967, issued December 3, 2002 2. U.S. Letters Patent No. 6,808,723, issued October 26, 2004 3. U.S. Letters Patent No. 7,033,616, issued April 25, 2006 (assigned as Application No. 09/891,615) B. U.S. Patent Application: 1. U.S. Patent Application No. 10/921,364 filed August 19, 2004 C. U.S. Provisional Application: 						
1. U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/447,454 file	d February 14, 2003					
D. International PCT Application: 1. International PCT Application No. PCT/GB2004	/000598 filed February 16, 2004					
Additional numbers attached: Yes No						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 6					
Name: Gregory T. Lowen Internal Address: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP Intellectual Property Support Unit	 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R 3.41): \$240.00 □ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 50-0310 					
Street Address: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Washington DC 20004	8. Deposit account number: 50-0310 Attach duplicate of page if paying by deposit account					
 9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. <u>Gregory T. Lowen, Reg. No. 46,882</u> Name of Person Signing 						

05/22/2006	DBYRNE	00000184	500310	60447454
01 FC:8021		40.00 DA		

I-WA/2570463.1

01 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 017892 FRAME: 0969

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 3

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Phytopharm PLC Corpus Christi House, 9 West Street, Godmanchester, Cambridgeshire PE18 8HG, United Kingdom

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) is the owner of the United States Letters Patents, Patent Applications and Designs identified in "Schedule A" attached hereto (hereinafter referred to as the PATENTS)

and

Whereas, Conopco, Inc., d/b/a/ Unilever 700 Sylvan Avenue Englewood Cliffs New Jersey 07632 U.S.A.

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in said Patents.

Now, therefore, in consideration of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and set over to said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to aforesaid Patents including all rights of priority from the filing of said inventions, and all rights for past infringement.

1auchester, 50 13th March 2006

ASSIGNOR: **Phytopharm PLC** (Signature)

by: (name, function) DARYL REET, DIRECTIR.

ASSIGNEE: Conopco, Inc., d/b/a Unilever (Signature)

by: (name, function) Milton L. Honig, Assistant Secretary, Division of Conopco, Inc.

no legalisation

PATENT REEL: 017892 FRAME: 0970

U.S.A.

U.S.A.

*

SCHEDULE A

Case	Country	y Appl.nr.	Filed	Patent	Granted	Applicant	Assignee
F7847	US	09/691582	18/10/2000	6488967	03/12/02	Phytopharm PLC	Conopco, Inc.
F7847	US1	10/171640	18/10/2000	6808723	26/10/04	Phytopharm PLC	Conopco, Inc.
F7847	US2	10/921364	18/10/2000			Phytopharm PLC	Conopco, Inc.
F7848	US	09/891615	14/02/2005			Phytopharm PLC	Conopco, Inc.
F7849	US	60/447454	14/02/2003			Phytopharm PLC	Conopco, Inc.
F7849	USW	PCT/GB2004/ 000598	16/02/2004			Phytopharm PLC	Conopco. Inc.

no legalisation

RECORDED: 05/18/2006